
Ersatzteilliste - Spare Parts List

© 2020 Taizhou Beilite Machinery Co. ltd.  - No. 2020 P-125A-01 					  

BEILITE		  BLTB 125A

®Seriennummer:  		       bis    

Serial number:   		       up to

125A



Ersatzteilliste - Spare Parts List

© 2020 Taizhou Beilite Machinery Co. ltd.  - No. 2020 P-40-01 					     2

BEILITE		  BLTB 125A

ORIGINAL BEILITE ERSATZTEILLE	
Echte Beilite–Ersatzteile werden nach dem neuesten technologischen Erkenntnisstand und mit modernsten  
ingenieurtechnnischen Mitteln konzipiert und gefertigt. Beilite-Erzatzteile werden aus den besten auf dem Markt  
erhältlichen Materialien und mit Hilfe modernster Fertigungmethoden hergestellt.

Es ist von größter Wichtigkeit, dass Sie nur echte Beilite-Ersatzteile verwenden, um auf diese Weise einen  
problemlosen Betrieb sowie eine leichte Wartung und Reparatur des Hammers sicherzustellen. Bitte beachten Sie, 
dass eventuelle Garantieansprüche nur dann bearbeitet werden können. Wenn Sie echte Beilite-Ersatzteile fur Ihren  
Hammer verwendet haben.

VERMERK DER SERIENNUMMER 
Es ist wichtig, dass Sie bei der Bestellung von Ersatzteilen  die korrekte Seriennummer des Hammers angeben kön-
nen. Die Seriennummer bietet die einzige Möglichkeit, die zu einem bestimmten Hammer gehörigen Teile zu  
identifizieren. Die Serienummer des Hammers ist in den Ventilkörper eingeschlagen. Die Seriennumer ist ebenfalls auf 
dem CE-Schild am Hammergeäuse vermerkt.

ERSATZTEILBESTELLUNG 
Präzise Bestellungen bilden die Grundlage für schnelle Ersatzteillieferungen.

Erforderliche Angaben:
•	 Name des Kunden und der Kontaktperson 
•	 Bestellnummer (falls vorhanden)
•	 Lieferanschrift 
•	 Lieferart (Luftpost, ect.)
•	 Gewünschter Liefertermin
•	 Rechnungsanschrift 
•	 Modell und Serienummer des Hammers 
•	 Bezeichnung, Nummer und erforderliche Anzahl der Ersatzteile 

GENUINE BEILITE SPARE PARTS 		
Beilite genuine spare parts are designed and manufactured by using the latest technological knowledge and  
engineering skills. Beilite spare parts are made of the best availible materials with the most advanced manufactering  
techniques.

It is important that you use only genuine Beilite spare parts, to ensure easy operation, maintenance and repair of the 
product. Please note that eventual warranty claims will be handled only if you have used genuine Beilite parts in your 
Beilite.

LOCATION OF THE SERIAL NUMBER
It’s important to make correct reference to the serial number of the product when ordering spare parts. Identification of 
serial number is the only proper means of maintaining and identifying parts for a specific product. The location of  
equipment serial number is pointed in “Operation and maintenance” manual.

SPARE PARTS ORDERS
Quick spare parts deliveries are secured by exact orders.

Requierd information:
•	 Name of customer and contact person 
•	 Order number (when available)
•	 Delivery address 
•	 Mode of delivery (air mail ect.)
•	 Required delivery date 
•	 Invoicing address
•	 Model and serial number of the product 
•	 Name, number and required amount of spare parts 
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-P -FX -E
Version 2019 s/n BLTB125A-

47                 48                    49
No. Anzugsmoment

Tightening torques
7 225-235Nm
9 360-370Nm
12 130-140Nm
20 100Nm
37 130-140Nm
39 50Nm
51 60-70Nm
52 80-90Nm
64 80Nm
66 50Nm
68 250Nm
69 480Nm
73 3000Nm
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N2 ablassen von demontage  
Nar N2 verwenden

Achtung!

N2 ablassen von demontage  
Nar N2 verwenden

Achtung!

IV. Product identification and position   
 

1. Beilite sign 
 

 
 
2. Grease nipple 
 

 
 
It refers to the oil injection port. It is 
recommended to add grease every 
two hours and grease can be added 
at any time when it is found that the 
chisel is dry. 
 
3. Valve adjuster 
 

 
 
(Note: Be sure to adjust the pressure 
when the hydraulic breaker stops) 
To regulating the return pressure, 
you can adjust the hitting power and 
frequency. If the adjustment is 
improper, the hydraulic breaker will 
stop, so it is prohibited to make 
adjustment randomly. 
 
4. Nitrogen gas charging pressure 
 

 
 
It indicates the charging pressure of 
the rear cylinder and accumulator. 
Gas should be charged in strict 
accordance with the indicated scope 
of pressure. 
 

5. Rear cylinder warning sign 

 
 
6. Accumulator warning sign 

 
 
 
 

7. Beilite sign 
It includes the relevant parameters 
of the product which must be 
confirmed when you purchase the 
product. 
 
Beilite Machinery Co., Ltd. 

Weight kg 
Length mm 
Required oil Flow L/min 
Working pressure kg/cm2 
Impact Rate b.p.m 
Hose Diameter In 
Chisel Diameter mm 
Chisel Length mm 
Applicable Excavator m2 

Ton 
 

 
8. Operation precautions 
 

The operator should pay attention to the following items when using 
the hydraulic breaker 

Check before start up: 
• Check whether the main 

engine is equipped with 
sufficient hydraulic oil and 
whether the hydraulic oil is 
clean. Otherwise, please add or 
replace hydraulic oil timely. 

• Before starting work, please 
warm up the main engine for 
10 minutes to ensure that the 
temperature of hydraulic oil is 
suitable. 

• Check whether there is oil 
leakage at the in/out adapters 
and whether the bolts are 
loose. Otherwise, tighten the 
joints or bolts to the specified 
torque. 

• Add grease to the hydraulic 
breaker timely. 

• Attention: 
• Do not use this hydraulic 

breaker for underwater 
operations. (If underwater 
operations are needed, please 
consult the Beilite Company or 
the designated agent.)  

• When disassembling the 
hydraulic breaker, protect the 
in/out adapter port and prevent 
external impurities from 
polluting hydraulic oil. 

• Carry out maintenance and 
replace the hydraulic oil and 
filter element timely. 

• When loading the hydraulic 
breaker, please remove the 
chisel. 

• Main inspection points: 
• Check whether the stop valve 

is fully open; 
• Check whether the oil pipe 

shakes abnormally; 
• Check whether the hydraulic 

oil is sufficient and clean; 
• Check whether the system 

pressure is normal; 
• Check whether the oil 

temperature is normal; 
• Check whether the filter 

element is clean; 
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Every 2 hours 

Valve Adjuster 

N2 GAS CHARGE 

Warning 
 DISCHARGE 

RIOR TO 
DISASSEMBLY 

 

USE ONLY NITROGEN 

USE ONLY NITROGEN 

DISCHARGE 
PRIOR TO 
DISASSEMBLY 

Warning 
 

DISCHARGE  
PRIOR TO  
DISASSEMBLY
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No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

St-Qty

1
1
1
1
1
3
3
2
2
2
1
1
2
4
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
2
4
1
1
1
4

ET No.-Part No.
BLTB-125A-100
BLTB-125A-101
BLTB-125A-102
BLTB-125A-SKX-103
BLTB-125A-SKX-104
BLTB-125A-SKX-105
BLTB-125A-106
BLTB-125A-SKX-107
BLTB-125A-108
BLTB-125A-109
BLTB-125A-SKX-110
BLTB-125A-111
BLTB-125A-SKX-112
BLTB-125A-113
BLTB-125A-114
BLTB-125A-SKX-120
BLTB-125A-SKX-122
BLTB-125A-150
BLTB-125A-151
BLTB-125A-152
BLTB-125A-SKX-153
BLTB-125A-SKX-154
BLTB-125A-200
BLTB-125A-201
BLTB-125A-202
BLTB-125A-203
BLTB-125A-SKX-204
BLTB-125A-SKX-205
BLTB-125A-300
BLTB-125A-301
BLTB-125A-SKX-302
BLTB-125A-SKX-303
BLTB-125A-SKX-304
BLTB-125A-400
BLTB-125A-401
BLTB-125A-SKX-402
BLTB-125A-403
BLTB-125A-SKX-404
BLTB-125A-405
BLTB-125A-SKX-406
BLTB-125A-500
BLTB-125A-501
BLTB-125A-502
BLTB-125A-504
BLTB-125A-505
BLTB-125A-506
BLTB-125A-507-P
BLTB-125A-507-FX
BLTB-125A-507-E
BLTB-125A-508

Beschreibung - DE
Zylinderaufbau
Zylinder
Kolben
Pufferring
Dichtung
Staubdichtung
Pfropfen
O-Ring
Ein/Aus Adapter
Ein/Aus Adapter Abdeckung
O-Ring
Schnellentlüftungsventil
O-Ring
Führungsstift
Bolzen
Weißer Propfen
O-Ring
Ventileinsteller
Ventil
Ventilschraube
O-Ring
Weißerring 
Ventilaufbau
Ventilhülle
Ventil
Ventilhülse
O-Ring
O-Ring
Kolben Buchse Aufbau
Kolbenbuchse
Gasdichtung
Abdichtung
O-Ring
Zylinderkopfaufbau
Zylinderkopf
O-Ring
Auffülventil   
O-Ring
Auffülventilabdeckung
O-Ring
Vorderkopfaufbau
Vorderebuchse
Rückstoßbuchse
Meisselbüchse
Meisselstift
Buchsenstift
Spitzmeissel
Flachmeissel
Stumpfmeissel
Kreisring   

Description - GB
Cylinder Assembly
Cylinder
Piston
Buffer Ring
U-Packing
Dust Seal
Plug
O-Ring
In/Out Adapter
In/Out Adapter Cover
O-Ring
Exhaust Valve
O-Ring
Guide Pin
Bolt
White Plug
O-Ring
Valve Adjuster Assembly
Valve 
Valve Nut
O-Ring
White Ring
Valve Assembly
Valve Cover
Valve 
Valve Sleeve
O-Ring
O-Ring
Piston Bush Assembly
Piston Bush
Gas Seal
Step Seal
O-Ring
Back Head Assembly
Back Head
O-Ring
Gas Charging Valve
O-Ring
Gas Charging Valve Cover
O-Ring
Front Head Assembly
Front Head
Thrust Bush
Chisel Bush
Chisel Pin
Bushing Pin
Moil Point
Chisel Point
Blunt Point
Puring

Abmessungen-Dimension
/
/
/
HBY 125*140.5*6
IDI 125*140*10
DSI 125*138*7*9.5
M25*2
1BP-22A
G 1"
G 1"
1BP-29
G 1/2"
1BP-18
Φ12.5*30
ST20*2.5*12
T/P Φ15*Φ11*14
1BP-11
/
M16*P1.5*60
M16*P1.5*14
1BP-9
T3P-9
/
/
/
/
1BG-60
1BG-45
/
/
IKH-123.5
SPNS-123.5
1BG-150
/
/
1BG-150
G 1/2"
1BP-18
M10*P1.0
1BP-12
/
/
Φ125*Φ151*158
Φ125*Φ178*115
76*40*256
Φ20*Φ23*221
Φ125*1100
Φ125*1100
Φ125*1100
Φ20*Φ28*12
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No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

St-Qty
2
1
4
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
12
4
1
1

4
4
4
1
1

ET No.-Part No.
BLTB-125A-SKX-205
BLTB-125A-300
BLTB-125A-301
BLTB-125A-SKX-302
BLTB-125A-SKX-303
BLTB-125A-SKX-304
BLTB-125A-400
BLTB-125A-401
BLTB-125A-SKX-402
BLTB-125A-403
BLTB-125A-SKX-404
BLTB-125A-405
BLTB-125A-SKX-406
BLTB-125A-500
BLTB-125A-501
BLTB-125A-502
BLTB-125A-504
BLTB-125A-505
BLTB-125A-506
BLTB-125A-507-P
BLTB-125A-507-FX
BLTB-125A-507-E
BLTB-125A-508

Beschreibung - DE
Schmiernippel
Anschlussstopfen
Bolzen
O-Ring
O-Ring
O-Ring
Gasspeicheraufbau
Gasspeicherboden
Gasspeicherdeckel
Membrane 
Inneresventil
Gaseinstelvorrichtung
O-Ring
Gasauffülkappe
O-Ring
Gasspeicherpropfen
O-Ring
Innererdeckelstift
Innererbodenstift
O-Ring
Weißer Ring
Mutterschraubeaufbau
Mutterschraube
Gewindemutter
Unterlegscheibe
Accumulator Warning 
(Ofnnenn)
N2 Füllung Aufkleber 

Description - GB
Grease Nipple
Process Plug
Bolt
O-Ring
O-Ring
O-Ring
Accumulator Assembly
Accumulator Bottom
Accumulator Cover
Diaphragm
Inner Valve Assembly
Gas Charging Adjuster
O-Ring
Gas Charging Cap
O-Ring
Acc'cover Plug
O-Ring
Inner Cover Hex.socket Bolt
Inner Bottom Hex.socket Bolt
O-Ring
White Ring
Through Bolt Assembly
Through Bolt
Screw Nut(Upper)
Washer
Warning open
N2 Charge Kit

Abmessungen-Dimension
G 1/4"
G 3/8"
ST42*3.0*16.5
1BP-11
1BP-16
1BP-16
/
/
/
Φ150*40
Φ59*14
M12*P1.25
1BP-5
M12*P1.25
1BP-14
M10*P1.0
1BP-12
M14X1.5X40
M20X2.5X55
1BP-95
4BP-95
/
RD42X4.233X916
RD42X4.233X60
Φ65*Φ42*10
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IV. Product identification and position   
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It refers to the oil injection port. It is 
recommended to add grease every 
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Gas should be charged in strict 
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It includes the relevant parameters 
of the product which must be 
confirmed when you purchase the 
product. 
 
Beilite Machinery Co., Ltd. 

Weight kg 
Length mm 
Required oil Flow L/min 
Working pressure kg/cm2 
Impact Rate b.p.m 
Hose Diameter In 
Chisel Diameter mm 
Chisel Length mm 
Applicable Excavator m2 

Ton 
 

 
8. Operation precautions 
 

The operator should pay attention to the following items when using 
the hydraulic breaker 

Check before start up: 
• Check whether the main 

engine is equipped with 
sufficient hydraulic oil and 
whether the hydraulic oil is 
clean. Otherwise, please add or 
replace hydraulic oil timely. 

• Before starting work, please 
warm up the main engine for 
10 minutes to ensure that the 
temperature of hydraulic oil is 
suitable. 

• Check whether there is oil 
leakage at the in/out adapters 
and whether the bolts are 
loose. Otherwise, tighten the 
joints or bolts to the specified 
torque. 

• Add grease to the hydraulic 
breaker timely. 

• Attention: 
• Do not use this hydraulic 

breaker for underwater 
operations. (If underwater 
operations are needed, please 
consult the Beilite Company or 
the designated agent.)  

• When disassembling the 
hydraulic breaker, protect the 
in/out adapter port and prevent 
external impurities from 
polluting hydraulic oil. 

• Carry out maintenance and 
replace the hydraulic oil and 
filter element timely. 

• When loading the hydraulic 
breaker, please remove the 
chisel. 

• Main inspection points: 
• Check whether the stop valve 

is fully open; 
• Check whether the oil pipe 

shakes abnormally; 
• Check whether the hydraulic 

oil is sufficient and clean; 
• Check whether the system 

pressure is normal; 
• Check whether the oil 

temperature is normal; 
• Check whether the filter 

element is clean; 
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IV. Product identification and position   
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2. Grease nipple 
 

 
 
It refers to the oil injection port. It is 
recommended to add grease every 
two hours and grease can be added 
at any time when it is found that the 
chisel is dry. 
 
3. Valve adjuster 
 

 
 
(Note: Be sure to adjust the pressure 
when the hydraulic breaker stops) 
To regulating the return pressure, 
you can adjust the hitting power and 
frequency. If the adjustment is 
improper, the hydraulic breaker will 
stop, so it is prohibited to make 
adjustment randomly. 
 
4. Nitrogen gas charging pressure 
 

 
 
It indicates the charging pressure of 
the rear cylinder and accumulator. 
Gas should be charged in strict 
accordance with the indicated scope 
of pressure. 
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of the product which must be 
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product. 
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8. Operation precautions 
 

The operator should pay attention to the following items when using 
the hydraulic breaker 

Check before start up: 
• Check whether the main 

engine is equipped with 
sufficient hydraulic oil and 
whether the hydraulic oil is 
clean. Otherwise, please add or 
replace hydraulic oil timely. 

• Before starting work, please 
warm up the main engine for 
10 minutes to ensure that the 
temperature of hydraulic oil is 
suitable. 

• Check whether there is oil 
leakage at the in/out adapters 
and whether the bolts are 
loose. Otherwise, tighten the 
joints or bolts to the specified 
torque. 

• Add grease to the hydraulic 
breaker timely. 

• Attention: 
• Do not use this hydraulic 

breaker for underwater 
operations. (If underwater 
operations are needed, please 
consult the Beilite Company or 
the designated agent.)  

• When disassembling the 
hydraulic breaker, protect the 
in/out adapter port and prevent 
external impurities from 
polluting hydraulic oil. 

• Carry out maintenance and 
replace the hydraulic oil and 
filter element timely. 

• When loading the hydraulic 
breaker, please remove the 
chisel. 

• Main inspection points: 
• Check whether the stop valve 

is fully open; 
• Check whether the oil pipe 

shakes abnormally; 
• Check whether the hydraulic 

oil is sufficient and clean; 
• Check whether the system 

pressure is normal; 
• Check whether the oil 

temperature is normal; 
• Check whether the filter 

element is clean; 
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It refers to the oil injection port. It is 
recommended to add grease every 
two hours and grease can be added 
at any time when it is found that the 
chisel is dry. 
 
3. Valve adjuster 
 

 
 
(Note: Be sure to adjust the pressure 
when the hydraulic breaker stops) 
To regulating the return pressure, 
you can adjust the hitting power and 
frequency. If the adjustment is 
improper, the hydraulic breaker will 
stop, so it is prohibited to make 
adjustment randomly. 
 
4. Nitrogen gas charging pressure 
 

 
 
It indicates the charging pressure of 
the rear cylinder and accumulator. 
Gas should be charged in strict 
accordance with the indicated scope 
of pressure. 
 

5. Rear cylinder warning sign 

 
 
6. Accumulator warning sign 
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of the product which must be 
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product. 
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8. Operation precautions 
 

The operator should pay attention to the following items when using 
the hydraulic breaker 

Check before start up: 
• Check whether the main 

engine is equipped with 
sufficient hydraulic oil and 
whether the hydraulic oil is 
clean. Otherwise, please add or 
replace hydraulic oil timely. 

• Before starting work, please 
warm up the main engine for 
10 minutes to ensure that the 
temperature of hydraulic oil is 
suitable. 

• Check whether there is oil 
leakage at the in/out adapters 
and whether the bolts are 
loose. Otherwise, tighten the 
joints or bolts to the specified 
torque. 

• Add grease to the hydraulic 
breaker timely. 

• Attention: 
• Do not use this hydraulic 

breaker for underwater 
operations. (If underwater 
operations are needed, please 
consult the Beilite Company or 
the designated agent.)  

• When disassembling the 
hydraulic breaker, protect the 
in/out adapter port and prevent 
external impurities from 
polluting hydraulic oil. 

• Carry out maintenance and 
replace the hydraulic oil and 
filter element timely. 

• When loading the hydraulic 
breaker, please remove the 
chisel. 

• Main inspection points: 
• Check whether the stop valve 

is fully open; 
• Check whether the oil pipe 

shakes abnormally; 
• Check whether the hydraulic 

oil is sufficient and clean; 
• Check whether the system 

pressure is normal; 
• Check whether the oil 

temperature is normal; 
• Check whether the filter 

element is clean; 
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1. Beilite sign 
 

 
 
2. Grease nipple 
 

 
 
It refers to the oil injection port. It is 
recommended to add grease every 
two hours and grease can be added 
at any time when it is found that the 
chisel is dry. 
 
3. Valve adjuster 
 

 
 
(Note: Be sure to adjust the pressure 
when the hydraulic breaker stops) 
To regulating the return pressure, 
you can adjust the hitting power and 
frequency. If the adjustment is 
improper, the hydraulic breaker will 
stop, so it is prohibited to make 
adjustment randomly. 
 
4. Nitrogen gas charging pressure 
 

 
 
It indicates the charging pressure of 
the rear cylinder and accumulator. 
Gas should be charged in strict 
accordance with the indicated scope 
of pressure. 
 

5. Rear cylinder warning sign 

 
 
6. Accumulator warning sign 

 
 
 
 

7. Beilite sign 
It includes the relevant parameters 
of the product which must be 
confirmed when you purchase the 
product. 
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Length mm 
Required oil Flow L/min 
Working pressure kg/cm2 
Impact Rate b.p.m 
Hose Diameter In 
Chisel Diameter mm 
Chisel Length mm 
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8. Operation precautions 
 

The operator should pay attention to the following items when using 
the hydraulic breaker 

Check before start up: 
• Check whether the main 

engine is equipped with 
sufficient hydraulic oil and 
whether the hydraulic oil is 
clean. Otherwise, please add or 
replace hydraulic oil timely. 

• Before starting work, please 
warm up the main engine for 
10 minutes to ensure that the 
temperature of hydraulic oil is 
suitable. 

• Check whether there is oil 
leakage at the in/out adapters 
and whether the bolts are 
loose. Otherwise, tighten the 
joints or bolts to the specified 
torque. 

• Add grease to the hydraulic 
breaker timely. 

• Attention: 
• Do not use this hydraulic 

breaker for underwater 
operations. (If underwater 
operations are needed, please 
consult the Beilite Company or 
the designated agent.)  

• When disassembling the 
hydraulic breaker, protect the 
in/out adapter port and prevent 
external impurities from 
polluting hydraulic oil. 

• Carry out maintenance and 
replace the hydraulic oil and 
filter element timely. 

• When loading the hydraulic 
breaker, please remove the 
chisel. 

• Main inspection points: 
• Check whether the stop valve 

is fully open; 
• Check whether the oil pipe 

shakes abnormally; 
• Check whether the hydraulic 

oil is sufficient and clean; 
• Check whether the system 

pressure is normal; 
• Check whether the oil 

temperature is normal; 
• Check whether the filter 

element is clean; 
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2. Grease nipple 
 

 
 
It refers to the oil injection port. It is 
recommended to add grease every 
two hours and grease can be added 
at any time when it is found that the 
chisel is dry. 
 
3. Valve adjuster 
 

 
 
(Note: Be sure to adjust the pressure 
when the hydraulic breaker stops) 
To regulating the return pressure, 
you can adjust the hitting power and 
frequency. If the adjustment is 
improper, the hydraulic breaker will 
stop, so it is prohibited to make 
adjustment randomly. 
 
4. Nitrogen gas charging pressure 
 

 
 
It indicates the charging pressure of 
the rear cylinder and accumulator. 
Gas should be charged in strict 
accordance with the indicated scope 
of pressure. 
 

5. Rear cylinder warning sign 

 
 
6. Accumulator warning sign 

 
 
 
 

7. Beilite sign 
It includes the relevant parameters 
of the product which must be 
confirmed when you purchase the 
product. 
 
Beilite Machinery Co., Ltd. 

Weight kg 
Length mm 
Required oil Flow L/min 
Working pressure kg/cm2 
Impact Rate b.p.m 
Hose Diameter In 
Chisel Diameter mm 
Chisel Length mm 
Applicable Excavator m2 
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8. Operation precautions 
 

The operator should pay attention to the following items when using 
the hydraulic breaker 

Check before start up: 
• Check whether the main 

engine is equipped with 
sufficient hydraulic oil and 
whether the hydraulic oil is 
clean. Otherwise, please add or 
replace hydraulic oil timely. 

• Before starting work, please 
warm up the main engine for 
10 minutes to ensure that the 
temperature of hydraulic oil is 
suitable. 

• Check whether there is oil 
leakage at the in/out adapters 
and whether the bolts are 
loose. Otherwise, tighten the 
joints or bolts to the specified 
torque. 

• Add grease to the hydraulic 
breaker timely. 

• Attention: 
• Do not use this hydraulic 

breaker for underwater 
operations. (If underwater 
operations are needed, please 
consult the Beilite Company or 
the designated agent.)  

• When disassembling the 
hydraulic breaker, protect the 
in/out adapter port and prevent 
external impurities from 
polluting hydraulic oil. 

• Carry out maintenance and 
replace the hydraulic oil and 
filter element timely. 

• When loading the hydraulic 
breaker, please remove the 
chisel. 

• Main inspection points: 
• Check whether the stop valve 

is fully open; 
• Check whether the oil pipe 

shakes abnormally; 
• Check whether the hydraulic 

oil is sufficient and clean; 
• Check whether the system 

pressure is normal; 
• Check whether the oil 

temperature is normal; 
• Check whether the filter 

element is clean; 
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2. Grease nipple 
 

 
 
It refers to the oil injection port. It is 
recommended to add grease every 
two hours and grease can be added 
at any time when it is found that the 
chisel is dry. 
 
3. Valve adjuster 
 

 
 
(Note: Be sure to adjust the pressure 
when the hydraulic breaker stops) 
To regulating the return pressure, 
you can adjust the hitting power and 
frequency. If the adjustment is 
improper, the hydraulic breaker will 
stop, so it is prohibited to make 
adjustment randomly. 
 
4. Nitrogen gas charging pressure 
 

 
 
It indicates the charging pressure of 
the rear cylinder and accumulator. 
Gas should be charged in strict 
accordance with the indicated scope 
of pressure. 
 

5. Rear cylinder warning sign 

 
 
6. Accumulator warning sign 

 
 
 
 

7. Beilite sign 
It includes the relevant parameters 
of the product which must be 
confirmed when you purchase the 
product. 
 
Beilite Machinery Co., Ltd. 

Weight kg 
Length mm 
Required oil Flow L/min 
Working pressure kg/cm2 
Impact Rate b.p.m 
Hose Diameter In 
Chisel Diameter mm 
Chisel Length mm 
Applicable Excavator m2 

Ton 
 

 
8. Operation precautions 
 

The operator should pay attention to the following items when using 
the hydraulic breaker 

Check before start up: 
• Check whether the main 

engine is equipped with 
sufficient hydraulic oil and 
whether the hydraulic oil is 
clean. Otherwise, please add or 
replace hydraulic oil timely. 

• Before starting work, please 
warm up the main engine for 
10 minutes to ensure that the 
temperature of hydraulic oil is 
suitable. 

• Check whether there is oil 
leakage at the in/out adapters 
and whether the bolts are 
loose. Otherwise, tighten the 
joints or bolts to the specified 
torque. 

• Add grease to the hydraulic 
breaker timely. 

• Attention: 
• Do not use this hydraulic 

breaker for underwater 
operations. (If underwater 
operations are needed, please 
consult the Beilite Company or 
the designated agent.)  

• When disassembling the 
hydraulic breaker, protect the 
in/out adapter port and prevent 
external impurities from 
polluting hydraulic oil. 

• Carry out maintenance and 
replace the hydraulic oil and 
filter element timely. 

• When loading the hydraulic 
breaker, please remove the 
chisel. 

• Main inspection points: 
• Check whether the stop valve 

is fully open; 
• Check whether the oil pipe 

shakes abnormally; 
• Check whether the hydraulic 

oil is sufficient and clean; 
• Check whether the system 

pressure is normal; 
• Check whether the oil 

temperature is normal; 
• Check whether the filter 

element is clean; 
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IV. Product identification and position   
 

1. Beilite sign 
 

 
 
2. Grease nipple 
 

 
 
It refers to the oil injection port. It is 
recommended to add grease every 
two hours and grease can be added 
at any time when it is found that the 
chisel is dry. 
 
3. Valve adjuster 
 

 
 
(Note: Be sure to adjust the pressure 
when the hydraulic breaker stops) 
To regulating the return pressure, 
you can adjust the hitting power and 
frequency. If the adjustment is 
improper, the hydraulic breaker will 
stop, so it is prohibited to make 
adjustment randomly. 
 
4. Nitrogen gas charging pressure 
 

 
 
It indicates the charging pressure of 
the rear cylinder and accumulator. 
Gas should be charged in strict 
accordance with the indicated scope 
of pressure. 
 

5. Rear cylinder warning sign 

 
 
6. Accumulator warning sign 

 
 
 
 

7. Beilite sign 
It includes the relevant parameters 
of the product which must be 
confirmed when you purchase the 
product. 
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Working pressure kg/cm2 
Impact Rate b.p.m 
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8. Operation precautions 
 

The operator should pay attention to the following items when using 
the hydraulic breaker 

Check before start up: 
• Check whether the main 

engine is equipped with 
sufficient hydraulic oil and 
whether the hydraulic oil is 
clean. Otherwise, please add or 
replace hydraulic oil timely. 

• Before starting work, please 
warm up the main engine for 
10 minutes to ensure that the 
temperature of hydraulic oil is 
suitable. 

• Check whether there is oil 
leakage at the in/out adapters 
and whether the bolts are 
loose. Otherwise, tighten the 
joints or bolts to the specified 
torque. 

• Add grease to the hydraulic 
breaker timely. 

• Attention: 
• Do not use this hydraulic 

breaker for underwater 
operations. (If underwater 
operations are needed, please 
consult the Beilite Company or 
the designated agent.)  

• When disassembling the 
hydraulic breaker, protect the 
in/out adapter port and prevent 
external impurities from 
polluting hydraulic oil. 

• Carry out maintenance and 
replace the hydraulic oil and 
filter element timely. 

• When loading the hydraulic 
breaker, please remove the 
chisel. 

• Main inspection points: 
• Check whether the stop valve 

is fully open; 
• Check whether the oil pipe 

shakes abnormally; 
• Check whether the hydraulic 

oil is sufficient and clean; 
• Check whether the system 

pressure is normal; 
• Check whether the oil 

temperature is normal; 
• Check whether the filter 

element is clean; 
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2. Grease nipple 
 

 
 
It refers to the oil injection port. It is 
recommended to add grease every 
two hours and grease can be added 
at any time when it is found that the 
chisel is dry. 
 
3. Valve adjuster 
 

 
 
(Note: Be sure to adjust the pressure 
when the hydraulic breaker stops) 
To regulating the return pressure, 
you can adjust the hitting power and 
frequency. If the adjustment is 
improper, the hydraulic breaker will 
stop, so it is prohibited to make 
adjustment randomly. 
 
4. Nitrogen gas charging pressure 
 

 
 
It indicates the charging pressure of 
the rear cylinder and accumulator. 
Gas should be charged in strict 
accordance with the indicated scope 
of pressure. 
 

5. Rear cylinder warning sign 

 
 
6. Accumulator warning sign 
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of the product which must be 
confirmed when you purchase the 
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Working pressure kg/cm2 
Impact Rate b.p.m 
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8. Operation precautions 
 

The operator should pay attention to the following items when using 
the hydraulic breaker 

Check before start up: 
• Check whether the main 

engine is equipped with 
sufficient hydraulic oil and 
whether the hydraulic oil is 
clean. Otherwise, please add or 
replace hydraulic oil timely. 

• Before starting work, please 
warm up the main engine for 
10 minutes to ensure that the 
temperature of hydraulic oil is 
suitable. 

• Check whether there is oil 
leakage at the in/out adapters 
and whether the bolts are 
loose. Otherwise, tighten the 
joints or bolts to the specified 
torque. 

• Add grease to the hydraulic 
breaker timely. 

• Attention: 
• Do not use this hydraulic 

breaker for underwater 
operations. (If underwater 
operations are needed, please 
consult the Beilite Company or 
the designated agent.)  

• When disassembling the 
hydraulic breaker, protect the 
in/out adapter port and prevent 
external impurities from 
polluting hydraulic oil. 

• Carry out maintenance and 
replace the hydraulic oil and 
filter element timely. 

• When loading the hydraulic 
breaker, please remove the 
chisel. 

• Main inspection points: 
• Check whether the stop valve 

is fully open; 
• Check whether the oil pipe 

shakes abnormally; 
• Check whether the hydraulic 

oil is sufficient and clean; 
• Check whether the system 

pressure is normal; 
• Check whether the oil 

temperature is normal; 
• Check whether the filter 

element is clean; 
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2. Grease nipple 
 

 
 
It refers to the oil injection port. It is 
recommended to add grease every 
two hours and grease can be added 
at any time when it is found that the 
chisel is dry. 
 
3. Valve adjuster 
 

 
 
(Note: Be sure to adjust the pressure 
when the hydraulic breaker stops) 
To regulating the return pressure, 
you can adjust the hitting power and 
frequency. If the adjustment is 
improper, the hydraulic breaker will 
stop, so it is prohibited to make 
adjustment randomly. 
 
4. Nitrogen gas charging pressure 
 

 
 
It indicates the charging pressure of 
the rear cylinder and accumulator. 
Gas should be charged in strict 
accordance with the indicated scope 
of pressure. 
 

5. Rear cylinder warning sign 
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7. Beilite sign 
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of the product which must be 
confirmed when you purchase the 
product. 
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Required oil Flow L/min 
Working pressure kg/cm2 
Impact Rate b.p.m 
Hose Diameter In 
Chisel Diameter mm 
Chisel Length mm 
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8. Operation precautions 
 

The operator should pay attention to the following items when using 
the hydraulic breaker 

Check before start up: 
• Check whether the main 

engine is equipped with 
sufficient hydraulic oil and 
whether the hydraulic oil is 
clean. Otherwise, please add or 
replace hydraulic oil timely. 

• Before starting work, please 
warm up the main engine for 
10 minutes to ensure that the 
temperature of hydraulic oil is 
suitable. 

• Check whether there is oil 
leakage at the in/out adapters 
and whether the bolts are 
loose. Otherwise, tighten the 
joints or bolts to the specified 
torque. 

• Add grease to the hydraulic 
breaker timely. 

• Attention: 
• Do not use this hydraulic 

breaker for underwater 
operations. (If underwater 
operations are needed, please 
consult the Beilite Company or 
the designated agent.)  

• When disassembling the 
hydraulic breaker, protect the 
in/out adapter port and prevent 
external impurities from 
polluting hydraulic oil. 

• Carry out maintenance and 
replace the hydraulic oil and 
filter element timely. 

• When loading the hydraulic 
breaker, please remove the 
chisel. 

• Main inspection points: 
• Check whether the stop valve 

is fully open; 
• Check whether the oil pipe 

shakes abnormally; 
• Check whether the hydraulic 

oil is sufficient and clean; 
• Check whether the system 

pressure is normal; 
• Check whether the oil 

temperature is normal; 
• Check whether the filter 

element is clean; 
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BEILITE		  BLTB Ersatzteilliste - Spare Parts List
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No. ET No.-Part No St-Qty Beschreibung - DE Description - GB Abmessungen
Dimension

1 BLTB-125A-900 Rahmenmontage Frame Ass'y
2 BLTB-125A-901 1 Rahmen (Kasten Typ) Frame(Box Type) 495×630×1626
3 BLTB-125A-902 1 Abdeckung Cover 652×50×10
4 BLTB-125A-903 12 M/C Sechskantschraube M/C Hex Bolt M30×110
5 BLTB-125A-904 12 M/C Sechskantmutter M/C Hex Nut M30
6 BLTB-125A-905 24 M/C Spanscheibe M/C Spring Washer Ø30
7 BLTB-125A-907 1 Stift Pin Ø40×290
8 BLTB-125A-909 2 Stift Abdeckung Pin Cover Ø176×24
9 BLTB-125A-910 12 Sechskantschraube Hex Bolt M12×30
10 BLTB-125A-911 12 Unterlegscheibe Washer Ø12
11 BLTB  -125A-914 1 Abdeckplatte-A Cover Plate-A 242×202×7
12 BLTB-125A-915 1 Abdeckplatte-B Cover Plate-B 460×220×7
13 BLTB-125A-916 10 Sechskantschraube Hex Bolt M10×30
14 BLTB-125A-917 10 Unterlegscheibe Washer Ø10
15 BLTB-125A-919 2 Ein/Aus Propfen In/Out Plug G1"
16 BLTB-125A-920 1 Ein/Aus Propfen Deckel In/Out Plug Cover Ø30
17 BLTB-125A-924 6 Gummi Platten Rubber Plug Ø40*T22
18 BLTB-125A-925 1 Gummi Platten Rubber Plug Ø40*T20
19 BLTB-125A-926 4 Gummi Platten Rubber Plug 88*46*T23
20 BLTB-125A-927 2 Gummi Platten Rubber Plug 170*50*T22
21 BLTB-125A-928 1 Gummi Platten Rubber Plug Ø60*T22
22 BLTB-125A-940 Pufferblech Aufbau Buffer Plate Ass'
23 BLTB-125A-941 1 Hinterherpuffer Back Buffer 213×250×130
24 BLTB-125A-942 1 Mitteldämpfer Lower Damper 258×222×20
25 BLTB-125A-944 2 Seitendämpfer   Side Damper 310×145×20
26 BLTB-125A-945 2 Obererdämpfer Up&Down Damper 370×210×20
27 BLTB-125A-946 2 Seitendämpfer Side Damper 200×160×20
28 BLTB-125A-947 2 Seitendämpfe Side Damper 200×90×20
29 BLTB-125A-950 Autolub System Autolub System
30 BLTB-125A-951 1 Autolub Systemoil Autolub System SMALL SIZE
31 BLTB-125A-952 1 Öl Propfen Oil Hose Plug G1/4"×520
32 BLTB-125A-953 4 Sechskantschraube Hex Bolt M10×120
33 BLTB-125A-954 4 Unterlegscheibe Washer Ø10
34 BLTB-125A-956 1 Autolub Werkzeugdeckel Autolub Tool Cover SMALL SIZE
35 BLTB-125A-957 4 Autolub Gewindemutter Autolub Tool Nut Ø18×φ12×35
36 1 Jede 2 Stunden Aufkleber Every 2 Hours Sticker
37 1 Ventil Einstellung Aufkleber Valve Adjuster Sticker
38 1 N2 Füllung Aufkleber N2 Gas Charge 

Sticker
39 1 Beilite Anschweissplatte Beilite Welding Plate

BEILITE		  BLTB 125A     
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ABMESSUNGEN
DIMENSIONS 
in mm

BEILITE		  BLTB 125A
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MEISSEL
TOOLS

BEILITE		  BLTB 125A 
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 30

 50
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45  40
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 46

12

36

37

38

 15 16

-P -FX -E -CX
Version 2019 s/n BLTB45-

41              42               43               44

No. Breite 
Width

ET No.  
Part No

Länge 
Length

Gewicht 
Weight

Beschreibung  
Description

47 125 BLTB-125A-507-P 1100 94,50 Spitz - Moil-Point
48 125 BLTB-125A-507-FX 1100 95,00 Flach - Chisel-Point
49 125 BLTB-125A-507-E 1100 96,00 Stumpf - Blunt-Point

Spare parts list

Working Tools
Tool Tool width (A) Tot. length (B) Weight Ordering No. Description

mm mm kg

1 40 420 3.7 3083 3409 18 Moil point
2 40 420 3.8 3083 3409 19 Chisel (cross)
3 80 420 4.3 3083 3409 20 Wide chisel (cross)
4 80 420 4.3 3083 3409 21 Wide chisel (parallel)
5 125 420 4.4 3083 3409 22 Asphalt cutter (cross)
6 125 420 4.4 3083 3409 23 Asphalt cutter (parallel)
7 - 420 3.7 3363 0982 46 Moil point (X-Profile)
8 40 420 3.8 3363 0982 47 Chisel (Cross; X-Profile)

1              2             3             4              5             6           7          8

A

B

12

SB 52

© 2007 Atlas Copco Construction Tools AB | No. 9800 0693 01b | 2007-10-11
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DICHTSATZ BLTB-125A-SKX
SEAL KIT

BEILITE		  BLTB 125A

No. ET No.-Part No St-Qty Beschreibung - DE Description - GB Abmessungen
Dimension

- BLTB-125A-SKX
4 BLTB-125A-SKX-103 1 Pufferring Buffer Ring HBY 125*140.5*6
5 BLTB-125A-SKX-104 1 Dichtung U-Packing IDI 125*140*10
6 BLTB-125A-SKX-105 1 Staubdichtung Dust Seal DSI 125*138*7*9.5
8 BLTB-125A-SKX-107 3 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-22A
11 BLTB-125A-SKX-110 2 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-29
13 BLTB-125A-SKX-112 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-18
16 BLTB-125A-SKX-120 1 Weißer Propfen White Plug T/P Φ15*Φ11*14
17 BLTB-125A-SKX-122 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-11
21 BLTB-125A-SKX-153 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-9
22 BLTB-125A-SKX-154 1 Weißerring White Ring T3P-9
27 BLTB-125A-SKX-204 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BG-60
28 BLTB-125A-SKX-205 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BG-45
31 BLTB-125A-SKX-302 2 Gasdichtung Gas Seal IKH-123.5
32 BLTB-125A-SKX-303 2 Abdichtung Step Seal SPNS-123.5
33 BLTB-125A-SKX-304 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BG-150
36 BLTB-125A-SKX-402 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BG-150
38 BLTB-125A-SKX-404 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-18
40 BLTB-125A-SKX-406 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-12
54 BLTB-125A-SKX-517 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-11
55 BLTB-125A-SKX-519 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-16
56 BLTB-125A-SKX-520 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-16
63 BLTB-125A-SKX-606 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-5
65 BLTB-125A-SKX-608 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-14
67 BLTB-125A-SKX-610 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-12
70 BLTB-125A-SKX-613 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-95
71 BLTB-125A-SKX-614 1 Weißer Ring Whitering 4BP-95

© 2020 Taizhou Beilite Machinery Co. ltd.  - No. 2020 P-125A-01 				 

No. ET No.-Part No St-Qty Beschreibung - DE Description - GB Abmessungen
Dimension

Reperaturset Repair Kit
60 BLTB-125A-109 1 Membran Diaphragm Φ150*40
61 BLTB-125A-SKX-110 1 Inneresventil Inner Valve Assembly Φ59*14
62 BLTB-125A-111 1 Gaseinstelvorrichtung Gas Charging Adjuster M12*P1.25
63 BLTB-125A-SKX-112 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-5
64 BLTB-125A-113 1 Gasauffülkappe Gas Charging Cap M12*P1.25
65 BLTB-125A-114 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-14
66 BLTB-125A-SKX-120 1 Gasspeicherpropfen Acc'cover Plug M10*P1.0
67 BLTB-125A-SKX-122 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-12
70 BLTB-125A-152 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-95
71 BLTB-125A-SKX-153 1 Weißer Ring White Ring 4BP-95

10
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No. ET No.-Part No St-Qty Beschreibung - DE Description - GB Abmessungen
Dimension

Reperaturset Repair Kit
60 BLTB-125A-109 1 Membran Diaphragm Φ150*40
61 BLTB-125A-SKX-110 1 Inneresventil Inner Valve Assembly Φ59*14
62 BLTB-125A-111 1 Gaseinstelvorrichtung Gas Charging Adjuster M12*P1.25
63 BLTB-125A-SKX-112 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-5
64 BLTB-125A-113 1 Gasauffülkappe Gas Charging Cap M12*P1.25
65 BLTB-125A-114 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-14
66 BLTB-125A-SKX-120 1 Gasspeicherpropfen Acc'cover Plug M10*P1.0
67 BLTB-125A-SKX-122 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-12
70 BLTB-125A-152 1 O-Ring O-Ring 1BP-95
71 BLTB-125A-SKX-153 1 Weißer Ring White Ring 4BP-95

AKKUMULATOR REPERATURSET
ACCUMULATOR REPAIR KIT
"Druckspeicher sind Druckbehälter im Kontext der Europäischen Druckgeräterichtlinie 97/23 EC. Wenn Sie Ihren Druckspeicher reparieren wollen, müssen Sie alle Sicherheitsan-
weisungen befolgen und sich an die Gesetze und an alle nationalen/regionalen Verordnungen Ihres Landes halten."
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N2 FÜLL SATZ
N2 FILLING GEAR

BEILITE		  BLTB 53
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BEILITE		  BLTB 75BEILITE		  BLTB 125A Ersatzteilliste - Spare Parts List

No. St-Qty Beschreibung - De Description - Gb Abmessungen
Dimension

12 1 N2 Füllgerät N2 Charging Kit 8MPa
13 1 Sperrstift Knockout Pin φ15.5*297
14 1 Maschinen Augenschraube Machine Eye Bolt M10
15 1 Maschinen Augenschraube Machine Eye Bolt M12
16 1 Maschinen Augenschraube Machine Eye Bolt M20
17 1 Ratschenschlüssel Socket Wrench 14
18 BLTB-125A-513 3 Schmiernippel Grease Nipple G1/4
19 BLTB-125A-508 5 Gummi Platten Rubber Plug φ20

No. ET No.-Part No St-Qty Beschreibung - DE Description - GB Abmessungen
Dimension

1 1 Maulschlüssel Open Spanner 19-22
2 1 Maulschlüssel Open Spanner 24-27
3 1 Maulschlüssel Open Spanner 36-41
4 1 Maulschlüssel Open Spanner 41-46
5 1 Sechskantschlüssel Hex Key Wrench 65
6 1 Sechskantschlüssel Hex Key Wrench 5
7 1 Sechskantschlüssel Hex Key Wrench 6
8 1 Sechskantschlüssel Hex Key Wrench 8
9 1 Sechskantschlüssel Hex Key Wrench 10
10 1 Sechskantschlüssel Hex Key Wrench 12
11 1 Sechskantschlüssel Hex Key Wrench 17

WERKZEUGKISTE
TOOLKIT

© 2020 Taizhou Beilite Machinery Co. ltd.  - No. 2020 P-125A-01 					    112



BEILITE		  BLTB Ersatzteilliste - Spare Parts List

© 2020 Taizhou Beilite Machinery Co. ltd.  - No. 2020 P-40-01 					     14

OPTIONEN
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

ET No.Part No St-Qty Beschreibung - DE Description - GB

1 Fettpresse 500gr
2 Hand

Greasegun 500gr
2 Hand

1 Meissel pasta kartouch
500gr

Grease Cartridge
500gr

BEILITE		  BLTB 125A
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FETTPRESSE
GREASE GUN
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